LEAD MLCCS
2
C:                                                             D:
标称电感量 Nominal  Inductance(μH)
前两位数字为有效数字，后一位数字表示零的个数
First two digits are signify cant and the thirddigit is number of
zeros .例如：For example:
101=100μH
5R6=5.6μH
R22=0.22μH
E：                                                           F：
包装方式
Packaging Style
编带
Tape
P
盒带包装
Ammo
T
卷带包装
Reel
散包装
Bulk
F
直脚轴向
Axial
L
直脚成型
Straight lead formed
V
弯脚成型
Bent lead formed
VK
弯脚 K 型
Bentlead K formed
G
环保备注
Remark
E
环保产品
Green Product
空白
Blank
含铅
Lead Contalned
感量偏差
Tolerance
J ±5%
K  ±10%
M  ±20%
引脚形式
Lead configuration
编带
Tape&rell
26
编带内距：26mm
Tape width:
52
编带内距：52mm
Tape width:
13
立式成型编带
Vertical forming tape
引脚成型
Formed lead
05
引脚脚距：5.0mm
Formed lead pitch:
07
引脚脚距：7.5mm
Formed lead pitch:
10
引脚脚距：10.0mm
Formed lead pitch:
12
引脚脚距：12mm
Formed lead pitch:
15
引脚脚距：15mm
Formed lead pitch:
17
引脚脚距：17mm
Formed lead pitch:
20
引脚脚距：20mm
Formed lead pitch:
LEAD MLCCS
3
◆外型尺寸
Size code,
类型
Yype
尺寸
Dimensions(mm)
ФD≦ L≦ t ФD H≧
LGA0204 2.3 4.2
按要求定制
Customized
according to
requirements
0.5±0.05
20
LGA0307 2.8 7.0
LGA0410 4.0 10.5
0.6±0.05 LGA0510 5.0 10.5
LGA0512 5.0 12.5
◆色环标记代码
Marking of Color Code
 标称电感量
Nominal  Inductance
感量偏差
Tolerance
第一色环
1st color zone
第二色环
2nd color zone
第三色环
3rd color z
one
第四色环
4color zone
第一数字
1st digit
第二数字
2nd digit
第三数字
3rd digit
黑 Black 0 0 ×100 M±20%
棕 Brown 1 1 ×101
红 Red 2 2 ×102
橙 Orange 3 3 ×103
黄 Yellow 4 4 ×104
绿 Green 5 5 ×105
蓝 Blue 6 6
紫 Purple 7 7
灰 Gray 8 8
白 White 9 9
金 Gold — — ×10-1 J±5%
银 Silver — — ×10-2 K±10%
*例如：For example
标称感量及偏差为 22μH ，±5%的电感器其色码为红+红+黑+金
If nominal inductance&toleranceis22μH, ±5%,respectively,red+red+black+gold should be marked
备注：LGA0204 由于体长较小只标注前三条代表标称电感量的色码
NOTE:only the firdt three color zones are marked on the body of LGA0204,due to the small body size
LEAD MLCCS
4
◆电性能参数及测试条件
Electrical Characteristics&Test Conditions
                             LGA0204 型电感器电性能参数及测试条件
              LGA0204 Type Inductors Electrical Characteristics&Test Conditions
LGA0204
类型 Type
电感量
Inductance
（μH）
误 差
Tolerance
Q
（min）
直流电阻
RDC
（Ω）max
测试频率
Test
frequency
（MHz）
自谐频率
SRF
（MHz）min
额定电流
Rated
current
IDC（mA）max
LGA0204-R22 0.22
M：
±20%
K：
±10%
J：
±5%
35
0.40
25.2 150
400
LGA0204-R27 0.27 0.43 380
LGA0204-R33 0.33 0.48 370
LGA0204-R39 0.39 0.51 350
LGA0204-R47 0.47 0.56 330
LGA0204-R56 0.56 0.61 320
LGA0204-R68 0.68 0.67 310
LGA0204-R82 0.82 0.74 290
LGA0204-1R0 1.0 0.80 270
LGA0204-1R2 1.2
40
0.90
7.96
110 260
LGA0204-1R5 1.5 1.0 80 250
LGA0204-1R8 1.8 1.1 60 240
LGA0204-2R2 2.2 1.2 45 230
LGA0204-2R7 2.7 1.3 40 220
LGA0204-3R3 3.3 1.4 38 210
LGA0204-3R9 3.9 1.6 35 200
LGA0204-4R7 4.7 1.7 32 190
LGA0204-5R6 5.6 1.9 30 180
LGA0204-6R8 6.8 2.0 28 175
LGA0204-8R2 8.2 2.2 26 165
LGA0204-100 10 2.5 24 160
LGA0204-120 12 2.5
2.52
22 150
LGA0204-150 15 2.8 20 145
LGA0204-180 18 3.1 18 140
LGA0204-220 22 3.4 17 130
LGA0204-270 27 4.3 16 80
LGA0204-330 33 4.7 14 76
LGA0204-390 39 5.2 13 74
LGA0204-470 47 5.8 12 70
LGA0204-560 56 6.4 11 68
LGA0204-680 68 7.2 10 64
LGA0204-820 82 11.0 9.5 46
LGA0204-101 100 12.0 9.0 44
LGA0204-121 120 13.0
0.796
8.0 42
LGA0204-151 150 16.0 6.0 39
LGA0204-181 180 18.0 5.5 37
LGA0204-221 220 20.0 5.0 35
LEAD MLCCS
5
                              LGA0307 型电感器电性能参数及测试条件
              LGA0307 Type Inductors Electrical Characteristics&Test Conditions
LGA0307
类型 Type
电感量
Inductance
（μH）
误 差
Tolerance
Q
（min）
直流电阻
RDC
（Ω）max
测试频率
Test
frequency
（MHz）
自谐频率
SRF
（MHz）min
额定电流
Rated current
IDC（mA）max
LGA0307-R22 0.22
M：
±20%
K：
±10%
J：
±5%
35
0.40
25.2 150
400
LGA0307-R27 0.27 0.43 380
LGA0307-R33 0.33 0.48 370
LGA0307-R39 0.39 0.51 350
LGA0307-R47 0.47
40
0.56 330
LGA0307-R56 0.56 0.61 320
LGA0307-R68 0.68 0.67 310
LGA0307-R82 0.82 0.74 290
LGA0307-1R0 1.0 0.80 270
LGA0307-1R2 1.2
50
0.90
7.96
144 260
LGA0307-1R5 1.5 1.0 131 250
LGA0307-1R8 1.8 1.1 121 240
LGA0307-2R2 2.2 1.2 110 230
LGA0307-2R7 2.7 1.3 100 220
LGA0307-3R3 3.3 1.4 94 210
LGA0307-3R9 3.9 1.6 65 200
LGA0307-4R7 4.7 1.7 56 190
LGA0307-5R6 5.6 1.9 48 180
LGA0307-6R8 6.8 2.0 37 175
LGA0307-8R2 8.2 2.2 25 165
LGA0307-100 10 2.5 21 160
LGA0307-120 12 2.5
2.52
19 150
LGA0307-150 15 2.8 17 145
LGA0307-180 18 3.1 13 140
LGA0307-220 22 3.4 9.6 130
LGA0307-270 27 3.8 7.2 125
LGA0307-330 33 4.1 6.3 120
LGA0307-390 39 4.5 6.3 115
LGA0307-470 47 4.9 6.3 110
LGA0307-560 56 5.3 6.2 105
LGA0307-680 68 5.8 5.7 100
LGA0307-820 82 6.3 5.3 95
LGA0307-101 100 7.0 4.8 90
LGA0307-121 120 13.0
0.796
3.8 90
LGA0307-151 150 15.0 3.5 85
LGA0307-181 180 16.0 3.3 80
LGA0307-221 220 17.0 3.0 75
LGA0307-271 270 19.0 2.8 65
LGA0307-331 330 20.0 2.6 60
LGA0307-391 390 22.0 2.4 55
LGA0307-471 470 24.0 2.25 55
LGA0307-561 560 26.0 2.10 50
LGA0307-681 680 28.0 1.95 45
LGA0307-821 820 30.0 1.85 40
LGA0307-102 1000 33.0 1.40 40
LEAD MLCCS
6
                              LGA0410 型电感器电性能参数及测试条件
              LGA0410 Type Inductors Electrical Characteristics&Test Conditions
LGA0410
类型 Type
电感量
Inductance
（μH）
误 差
Toleranc
e
Q
（min）
直流电阻
RDC
（Ω）max
测试频率
Test
frequency
（MHz）
自谐频率
SRF
（MHz）min
额定电流
Rated current
IDC（mA）max
LGA0410-R22 0.22
M：
±20%
K：
±10%
J：
±5%
45 0.10
25.2
300 1400
LGA0410-R27 0.27 45 0.11 270 1320
LGA0410-R33 0.33 45 0.12 250 1280
LGA0410-R39 0.39 45 0.13 230 1200
LGA0410-R47 0.47 45 0.14 220 1150
LGA0410-R56 0.56 45 0.15 200 1122
LGA0410-R68 0.68 45 0.16 190 1030
LGA0410-R82 0.82 45 0.17 172 980
LGA0410-1R0 1.0 45 0.19 157 920
LGA0410-1R2 1.2 50 0.21
7.96
144 880
LGA0410-1R5 1.5 50 0.23 131 830
LGA0410-1R8 1.8 55 0.25 121 790
LGA0410-2R2 2.2 55 0.28 110 750
LGA0410-2R7 2.7 60 0.30 100 720
LGA0410-3R3 3.3 65 0.34 94 670
LGA0410-3R9 3.9 65 0.37 65 640
LGA0410-4R7 4.7 70 0.39 56 620
LGA0410-5R6 5.6 70 0.43 48 590
LGA0410-6R8 6.8 75 0.48 37 550
LGA0410-8R2 8.2 80 0.52 25 530
LGA0410-100 10 65 0.58 21 500
LGA0410-120 12 50 0.63
2.52
19 480
LGA0410-150 15 50 0.72 17 460
LGA0410-180 18 50 0.77 13 430
LGA0410-220 22 50 0.84 9.6 410
LGA0410-270 27 55 0.94 7.2 390
LGA0410-330 33 55 1.03 6.3 370
LGA0410-390 39 50 1.12 6.3 350
LGA0410-470 47 45 1.22 6.3 340
LGA0410-560 56 40 1.34 6.2 320
LGA0410-680 68 40 1.47 5.7 305
LGA0410-820 82 35 1.62 5.3 290
LGA0410-101 100 30 1.80 4.8 275
LGA0410-121 120 55 3.70
0.796
3.8 185
LGA0410-151 150 45 4.20 3.5 175
LGA0410-181 180 50 4.60 3.3 165
LGA0410-221 220 55 5.10 3.0 155
LGA0410-271 270 65 5.80 2.8 145
LGA0410-331 330 65 6.40 2.6 137
LGA0410-391 390 65 7.00 2.4 133
LGA0410-471 470 60 7.70 2.25 126
LGA0410-561 560 60 8.50 2.10 120
LGA0410-681 680 55 9.40 1.95 113
LGA0410-821 820 55 10.50 1.85 105
LGA0410-102 1000 50 14.00 1.40 100
LEAD MLCCS
7
                             LGA0510 型电感器电性能参数及测试条件
              LGA0510 Type Inductors Electrical Characteristics&Test Conditions
LGA0510
类型 Type
电感量
Inductan
ce
（μH）
误 差
Toleranc
e
Q
（min）
直流电阻
RDC
（Ω）max
测试频率
Test
frequency
（MHz）
自谐频率
SRF
（MHz）min
额定电流
Rated
current
IDC（mA）max
LGA0510-2R2 2.2
M：
±20%
K：
±10%
J：
±5%
40
0.28
7.96
7.8 175
LGA0510-5R6 5.6 0.43 6.5 170
LGA0510-100 10 0.58
2.52
5.5 165
LGA0510-150 15 0.72 4.5 160
LGA0510-330 33 1.03 4.2 156
LGA0510-470 47 1.22 4.0 152
LGA0510-820 82 1.62 3.8 148
LGA0510-101 100 1.80
0.796
3.5 145
LGA0510-151 150
60
4.80 3.0 140
LGA0510-221 220 5.10 2.8 135
LGA0510-271 270
LEAD MLCCS
8
                               LGA0512 型电感器电性能参数及测试条件
              LGA0512 Type Inductors Electrical Characteristics&Test Conditions
LGA0510
类型 Type
电感量
Inductan
ce
（μH）
误 差
Toleranc
e
Q
（min）
直流电阻
RDC
（Ω）max
测试频率
Test
frequency
（MHz）
自谐频率
SRF
（MHz）min
额定电流
Rated
current
IDC（mA）max
LGA0510-103 10000 M：
±20%
K：
±10%
J：
±5%
20
105.0
0.0796
0.35 25
LGA0510-123 12000 110.0 0.32 23
LGA0510-153 15000 115.0 0.30 20
LGA0510-183 18000 120.0 0.30 20
LGA0510-203 20000 125.0 0.30 20
LGA0510-223 22000 130.0 0.30 20
LGA0510-253 25000 135.0 0.30 20
LGA0510-263 26000 140.0 0.30 20
LGA0510-273 27000 145.0 0.30 20
LGA0510-823 82000 150.0 0.25 15
◆可靠性测试方法
Reliability Test Method
组别
Group
试验 项目
Test items
LEAD MLCCS
9
2      Salt spray test 试验后去离子水冲洗 5min 并干燥，常温下恢复 2h 后
观察
Neutral salt spray, test solution is 5% sodium chloride
solution, continuous spray for 24h, after the test,
deionized water is washed for 5min and dried, and
observation is conducted after recovery for 2h at
room temperature
无锈蚀
After the test, the outer surface of
inductor core pin shall be free of
rust
2.6
LEAD MLCCS
10
2.12
耐低温
Low
temperature
resistance
温试验度：-25℃±2℃
Temperature test degree: - 25 ℃± 2 ℃
试验时间：1000 h
Test time: 1000 h
恢复时间：24 h±2 h
Recovery time: 24 h ± 2 h
2.13
振动
Vibration
频率范围：10HZ-50HZ
Frequency range: 10HZ-50HZ
全振幅：1.5mm
Full amplitude: 1.5mm
持续时间：扫描循环 20 次
Duration: 20 scanning cycles
◆包装方式
Packaging Style
* 编带尺寸
Taping Dimensions
编带方式
Tape style
L Z |L1-L2|
编带内距:26
Tape width
26±1.0 0.8Max
1.0Max
编带内距:52
Tape width
52±1.0 1.2Max
LEAD MLCCS
11
* 卧转立编带尺寸
Horizontal and vertical braiding size
* 卷带包装尺寸
Tape &Reel Packaging Dimensions
LEAD MLCCS
12
* 盒带包装尺寸
Ammo Packaging Dimensions
* 包装数量单位
Packaging Quantity                                                                        单位：Unit: pcs
型号规格
包装方式
Packaging style
盒带包装 散包装 卷带包装 卧转立编带包装
LGA0204 3000 1000 5000 /
LGA0307 2000 1000 4000 4000
LGA0410 2000 1000 3000 3000
LGA0510 1000 1000 2500 2500
LGA0512 1000 1000 2500 2500